PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DAE GIL HWANG	02/20/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16291910			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123224-5314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOSANG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Hosang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0606 source=123224-5314_ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0607 PATENT

					INMENT (svestor)				
Suwon- EXHA	ai Guene	iggi-do, 16336 <i>IL TRIM FO</i>	dersigned, HWANG Republic of Korea (h DR VEHICLE and s), Due Gil, reside ereinafter terme executed therefo	nt of (Suwon S) d "Inventor"), ire an applicati	has invented on for Letter	certain new	and useful imp	provements ir
			oath or declaration S. Patent Applicati				accept to		
a place desirou all emb "said in	ung-ro, 5 of busin as of acq sodiment ovention	Seacho-gu, Se less at 12, He uiring the ent is of the inven "), and in and	lai Motor Company out, 06797, Republication of the offering-ro, Second in the right, title and in the interest of the and all pate the United States in	ic of Korea, Kia gu, Seoul, 0679 nterest in and to nocived, made o nts, inventor's c	Motors Corpo 17, Republic o said application of discovered be ertificates and	ration, a corp f Korea (here on and the inv oy said Invent	oration of th inafter term ention discl or (all colle	e Republic of ed "Assignee(a osed therein, a ctively hereina	Korea, having s)"), are and in and to discreenmed
receive		. THEREFOR from said As	tE, in consideration signee(s):	of good and va	luable conside	ration acknor	wledged by	said Inventor :	o have been
(a) in a interna and all each ar	tional Co patents in id every	d application onvention for granted on sai patent grantes	tor does hereby sell and said invention; the Protection of Is id invention in the U d on any application reissue or extension	(b) in and to all ndustrial Proper Inited States or n which is a div	rights to apply ty or otherwise any foreign co ision, substitut	y for foreign ; a; (c) in and to untry, includ	patents on sa c any and al ing each and	nid invention p Lapplications i Levery applica	ursuant to the filed and any tion filed and
by said specific (a) for p filling a prosect invention including infrings	Inventor cations, coperfection and prosecuting appropriated (in the contract of the contract o	lest extent the r shall include leclarations of gin said Assi cuting substitutions for the for legal prut limitation of the said assistance of the said assistan	tor does hereby con- right title and inter- right title and inter- riother papers, and gnee(s) the right, ti- tute, divisional, con- reissuance of any si- roceedings involvin- opposition proceed- rt actions; provided gnee(s).	rest herein conve of pertinent fac other assistance tle and interest h tinuing or additi sid patents; (e) f ig said invention ings, cancellatio	eyed in the Un ts and docume all to the exter erain conveyer ional application or interference and any appli n proceedings.	ited States an ats, giving of at deemed ne d; (b) for pro- ons covering s or other pric cations there , priority com	id foreign or testimony, e cessary or d secuting any said inventionity proceed for and any patests, public	untries. Such execution of pe estrable by said application, (d) for filing fings involving patents granted use proceeding	cooperation titions, oaths, d Assignee(s) ations; (c) for ig and is said I thereon, gs,
and oth	3. er legal i		and covenants of thes, and shall be bind						
assignn	4, sent, con		tor does hereby we erstanding in conflic		ent that he or:	she has not er	itered and w	ill not enter in	to any
	IN WI	TNESS WHE	REOF, the said Inv	ventor has execu	sted and delive	<i></i>	ament to sati	d Assignee(s) :	as follows:
Date:	Pebi	mary 20, 2011	9				•**	***************************************	
Sprint County of			***						
		to the within instrum	face poe ent und acknowledged to me th Like instrument. It can'tly awder	ar heiside exseure a été con		capecity(see), and the	a by his her signs or	te on the insertement the	comon to the entity.

ATINESS on food sed official seet

Supposition of Nexture Public

PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 08/06/2019